EUROPEAN COMMISSION

DIRECTORATE-GENERAL FOR TRADE AND ECONOMIC SECURITY

2

*
*
*

///

[l

—
= 5 \\_m Directorate G — Trade Defence
—— * o —

ANNEX | — SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSED DUTIES
FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

In accordance with Article 19a of Regulation (EU) 2016/1036 of the European Parliament
and the Council of 8 June 2016 on protection against dumped imports from countries not
members of the European Union ! ('the basic Regulation’), and with regard to the anti-
dumping investigation concerning imports of Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene Resins
originating in the Republic of Korea and Taiwan, with this annex the Commission provides
a summary of the proposed provisional duties for information purposes only.

All exporting producers with an individual margin will receive details of the calculation of
their individual provisional duty.

All exporting producers should check carefully the spelling of their company name in
English below. Please notify the Commission of any errors immediately.

Product scope

The product subject to the provisional duties is Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene Resins, a
thermoplastic copolymer consisting of acrylonitrile, butadiene, and styrene in different
proportions, regardless of colour or any other physical or mechanical properties, whether
or not further processed or treated to confer specific additional physical properties
currently falling under CN code 3903 30 00.

Provisional duties

The rates of the provisional duty expressed on the CIF Union border price, customs duty
unpaid, shall be as follows:

Country Company name Dumping | Injury | Provisional | TARIC
margin margin | duty % additional
% % code
Korea LG Chem 3,7% 66,6 % 3,7% 89UC
Korea Lotte Chemical

) 5,8 % 62,9 % 5,8 % 89UD
Corporation

1 http://data.europa.eu/eli/req/2016/1036/2020-08-11

Commission européenne/Europese Commissie, 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIE — Tel. +32 22991111


http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2016/1036/2020-08-11

Country

Korea

Korea

Taiwan

Taiwan

Taiwan

Company name Dumping

margin
%

Other cooperating
companies:

Kumho
Petrochemical

INEOS Styrolution
Korea

All other
companies
Chimei
Corporation

4,3 %

5,8%

0,
Grand Pacific 10.8%

Petrochemical
Corporation

Formosa
Chemicals & Fibre = 21,7 %
Corporation

All other

. 21,7 %
companies

Injury
margin
%

64,8 %

66,6 %

51,7 %

67,8 %

67,8 %

Provisional

duty %

4,3 %

5,8%

10,8 %

21,7 %

21,7 %

TARIC
additional
code

89UG

89UH

89YY

89UE

89UF

89YY



