## ANNEX I – SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSED DUTIES FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

In accordance with Article 19a of Regulation (EU) 2016/1036 of the European Parliament and the Council of 8 June 2016 on protection against dumped imports from countries not members of the European Union <sup>1</sup> ('the basic Regulation'), and with regard to the anti-dumping investigation concerning imports of Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene Resins originating in the Republic of Korea and Taiwan, with this annex the Commission provides a summary of the proposed provisional duties for information purposes only.

All exporting producers with an individual margin will receive details of the calculation of their individual provisional duty.

All exporting producers should check carefully the spelling of their company name in English below. Please notify the Commission of any errors immediately.

## **Product scope**

The product subject to the provisional duties is Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene Resins, a thermoplastic copolymer consisting of acrylonitrile, butadiene, and styrene in different proportions, regardless of colour or any other physical or mechanical properties, whether or not further processed or treated to confer specific additional physical properties currently falling under CN code 3903 30 00.

## **Provisional duties**

The rates of the provisional duty expressed on the CIF Union border price, customs duty unpaid, shall be as follows:

Country	Company name	Dumping margin %	Injury margin %	Provisional duty %	TARIC additional code
Korea	LG Chem	3,7 %	66,6 %	3,7 %	89UC
Korea	Lotte Chemical Corporation	5,8 %	62,9 %	5,8 %	89UD

\_

http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2016/1036/2020-08-11

Country	Company name	Dumping margin %	Injury margin %	Provisional duty %	TARIC additional code
Korea	Other cooperating companies:				
	Kumho Petrochemical	4,3 %	64,8 %	4,3 %	89UG
	INEOS Styrolution Korea				89UH
Korea	All other companies	5,8 %	66,6 %	5,8 %	89YY
Taiwan	Chimei Corporation Grand Pacific Petrochemical Corporation	10,8 %	51,7 %	10,8 %	89UE
Taiwan	Formosa Chemicals & Fibre Corporation	21,7 %	67,8 %	21,7 %	89UF
Taiwan	All other companies	21,7 %	67,8 %	21,7 %	89YY